CH \$115.00 2802240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IntraSearch, Inc.		03/09/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Corporation	
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Boulevard	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802240	MAPMART
Registration Number:	3471287	SPORTS MAPPING
Registration Number:	3611372	SPORTSMAPPING
Registration Number:	3738590	MAPMART ON-DEMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9547618112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954) 761-7473

Email: DON.SHOWALTER@GRAY-ROBINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1486 - T1489
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter
SIGNATURE:	/Donald S. Showalter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
	,

EXHIBIT K

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

by and between

INTRASEARCH, INC.

and

HARRIS CORPORATION

Effective as of March 9, 2015

LGLSP.001,MA01.026.010.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Assignment"), effective as of March 9, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between IntraSearch, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with offices at 10465 Park Meadows Drive, Suite 201, Lone Tree, Colorado 80124 ("Assignor"), and Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919 ("Assignee").

Recitals

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2015 (the "Agreement"), by and among Assignee, on the one hand, and Assignor and Michael Platt, the sole stockholder of Assignor, on the other hand, Assignor has agreed to sell, grant, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee certain of Assignor's properties, assets, rights, interests, claims, goodwill, backlog and business;
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor presently owns or controls the entire right, title and interest to certain trademark registrations, as more fully described on Appendix A hereto, and any existing common law trademarks relating to the Business (as defined in the Agreement) (the "Assigned Marks") and related goodwill that have been developed by Assignor; and
- C. WHEREAS, in furtherance of the foregoing, Assignor desires to sell, grant, convey, transfer, assign, release, deliver and vest to and in Assignee all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks and all of the goodwill associated therewith and all other rights Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Marks.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

Assignor, in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement, hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, transfers, assigns, releases, delivers and vests to and in Assignee all of the right, title and interest in to and under the Assigned Marks in the United States and throughout the world, any common law rights relating to the Assigned Marks, together with all of the assets, moral rights and the goodwill of the business represented by the Assigned Marks, and all rights to sue and recover for, and all rights to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements, unauthorized use or dilution of or damage or injury to the Assigned Marks or such represented good will.

Assignor agrees that, upon request, it will, at any time at Assignee's expense, cooperate, furnish, execute and deliver, as applicable, all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to the Assigned Marks in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

LGLSP.001.MA01.026.010.1

1

representatives or nominees. Assignor also agrees that it will not do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

Assignor hereby confirms that Assignee and its successors and assigns own the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks and that no rights whatsoever to the Assigned Marks are retained by Assignor.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally.]

LGLSP.001.MA01.026.010.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

INTRASEARCH, INC.

By:
Name: Michael E. Platt
Title: President
Date: March 9, 2015
HARRIS CORPORATION
By:
Name:
Title:
Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

INTRASEARCH, INC.

By:
Name: Michael E. Platt
Title: President
Date:
HARRIS CORPORATION
By:
Name: Greg Taylor
Title: VP, Corporate Strategy and Business Development
Date: March 9, 2015

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF C	OLORADO)		
COUNTY OF	i <u>(iva pahot</u>	majane)	
I CER person acknow	TIFY that on March $\frac{2}{2}$ wledged under oath, to	, 2015, Michael P my satisfaction that:	latt personally came before me and this
(a)	this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Trademark Assignment Agreement as President of IntraSearch, Inc.; and		
(b)	this Trademark Assignment Agreement was signed and made by IntraSearch, Inc. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.		
NOTA STATE C NOTARY	DU FREDERICK ARY PUBLIC OF COLORADO ID 20134032590 V EXPIRES MAY 23, 2017	Notary Publ	sion Expires:
COUNTY OF	7	_)	
I CER and this perso	TIFY that on March _ on acknowledged under	, 2015, r oath, to my satisfact	personally came before me ion that:
(c)	this person signed, se Agreement as	ealed and delivered thof Harris Co	e attached Trademark Assignment orporation; and
(d)	this Trademark Assig Corporation as its vo Directors.	gnment Agreement welluntary act and deed l	as signed and made by Harris by virtue of authority from its Board of
		Name Notary Publ My Commi [Notarial Se	ssion Expires:

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF	COLORADO)		
COUNTY	OF)		
I CE person ackr	ERTIFY that on March, 2015, Michael Platt personally came before me and this lowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that:		
(a)	this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Trademark Assignment Agreement as President of IntraSearch, Inc.; and		
(b)	this Trademark Assignment Agreement was signed and made by IntraSearch, Inc. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.		
	Name Notary Public My Commission Expires: [Notarial Seal]		
STATE OF	Florida) of Breward)		
COUNTY (OF ROUND)		
I CE	RTIFY that on March, 2015, reg Taylor personally came before me son acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that:		
(c)	this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Trademark Assignment Agreement as VP, Corp. Strat. of Harris Corporation; and		
(d)	this Trademark Assignment Agreement was signed and made by Harris Corporation as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.		
	UZETTE CANO Name Ny COMMISSION # FF 037491 Note: Public		
	EXPIRES: August 16, 2017 EXPIRES: August 16, 2017 My Commission Expires: [Notarial Seal]		

APPENDIX A

ASSIGNED MARKS

The following marks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: MAPMART

Registration Number: 2802240 Registration Date: January 6, 2004 Expiration Date: January 6, 2024

Mark:



Registration Number: 3471287 Registration Date: July 22, 2008

Description of Mark: The color(s) blue, green, white and gray is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the wording "Sports" in blue with gray shadowing, the wording

"MAPPING" in green with gray shadowing and a white and gray golf ball.

Expiration Date: July 22, 2018

Mark: SPORTSMAPPING Registration Number: 3611372 Registration Date: April 28, 2009 Expiration Date: April 28, 2019

Mark: MAPMART ON-DEMAND Registration Number: 3738590 Registration Date: January 19, 2010

Renewal Deadline: §8 declaration due to USPTO by January 19, 2016.

LGLSP.001.MA01.026.010.1